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3

Dust Alert Level

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

R
e

sp
ir

ab
le

 D
u

st
: P

M
10

(μ
g/

m
3 )

PM10 DUST MONITORING RESULTS - 08/18/22

P-1 (D) P-2 (D) P-3 (U) P-4 (D) P-5 (D) O-1 (D)

O-2 (D) O-3 (D) O-4 (D) O-5 (D) C-1 (D) C-2 (D)

C-3 (D) C-4 (D) C-5 (D) Alert Level Action Level

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

4

4.5

A
ve

ra
ge

 V
O

C
 L

ev
e

l (
p

p
m

)

VOC MONITORING RESULTS - 08/18/22

P-1 (D) P-2 (D) P-3 (U) P-4 (D) P-5 (D) O-1 (D)

O-2 (D) O-3 (D) O-4 (D) O-5 (D) C-1 (D) C-2 (D)

C-3 (D) C-4 (D) C-5 (D) Alert Level Action Level



0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

> 10 MPH 8 -10 MPH 6 - 8 MPH

4 - 6 MPH 2 - 4 MPH 1 - 2 MPH

Calm

S

N

W E

NENW

SW SE

NNE

ENE

SSE

ESEWSW

SSW

WNW

NNW Wind Speed & Direction Plot                                
Daily Readings                                 08/18/22                                                        

Ringwood Mines/Landfill Superfund Site                    
7AM to 5PM



08-18-2022

FIGURE 1

P-4

P-3

P-1

P-2

P-5


